

The Accessibility Green Tech Coalition & Industries of the Blind Operation Announce New Initiative to Empower the Blind

FRESNO, CALIFORNIA, UNITED STATES, April 3, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ --<u>Accessibility</u> Green Tech Coalition and Industries of the <u>Blind Initiative</u>

A new initiative aiming to empower the blind and disabled community through self-employment opportunities and fostering independence was announced today. The Accessibility Green Tech Coalition and Industries of the Blind operation, spearheaded by Green Party presidential candidate George Zavala, seeks to create a more inclusive and accessible future.

"Our mission is to provide individuals with the training, resources, and support systems they need to achieve their dreams and contribute meaningfully to society," said a spokesperson for the initiative. "We believe everyone deserves the chance to be self-sufficient and pursue their goals."

Donations to the initiative will directly support the creation of programs that address barriers to employment and independence faced by the blind and disabled community.

The initiative emphasizes core values of transparency, inclusion, and



Jorge Zavala: Green Presidential Candidate



accountability. "We are committed to building stronger communities through compassion and care," the spokesperson added.

About the Accessibility Green Tech Coalition and Industries of the Blind

The Accessibility Green Tech Coalition and Industries of the Blind operation is a new initiative focused on



empowering the blind and disabled community through self-employment opportunities and fostering independence. For more information or to donate, please visit <u>https://votejz.org/</u>.

"

Blind & disabled deserve a shot at the American Dream!** Our initiative provides resources & support. Donate & join the fight for equality. #accessibility."

Jorge Zavala

Jorge Zavala Citizens for Jorge Zavala +1 559-492-6329 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook Twitter LinkedIn Instagram YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/700846766

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something

we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.